
2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA COUNTY (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$167,338,655176246 $167,338,655BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$110,433,780177308 $110,433,780ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$97,292,920177420 $97,292,920ANGELINA FOREST PRODUCTS
$65,030,340177323 $47,905,094TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$29,542,110177398 $29,542,110NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
$29,515,800177384 $28,725,002GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$27,072,37046746 $27,072,370BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$22,545,580177377 $22,545,580UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$21,688,280177417 $21,688,280STERLING SITE ACCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
$18,041,500176247 $18,041,500BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.

$204,533,820134013 $16,311,560CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$16,268,890177349 $16,268,890CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$14,274,240169176 $14,274,240BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL LLC
$13,432,310128720 $13,432,310LUFKIN GKD PARTNERS LP
$13,029,950154504 $13,029,950BVMC LUFKIN LLC
$13,819,450177410 $12,733,579GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL P/B PRODUCTS
$15,172,040177385 $12,712,907GEORGIA PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC
$12,459,800144838 $12,459,800ARC LMLUFTEX001 LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA COUNTY FWD No1

State Code: <ALL>

$909,56036878 $773,889HUNT DARIAN ETUX CATHY
$719,650177298 $719,650ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
$655,830177308 $655,830ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$412,660177301 $412,660HOUSTON PIPELINE CO LP
$544,760164891 $352,920BELL DERON & TAMMY R
$307,880169903 $307,880STRICKLAND KEVIN PROPERTIES LLC
$277,6007483 $277,600HAWKINS ALVIN C
$266,560163035 $266,560SKINNER TOMMY
$536,95078378 $266,348FROST GARY EUGENE ETUX KAREN
$303,620141055 $254,915HUNT A J JR
$206,490133567 $206,490VELVARRO HOMES
$186,260128804 $186,260MITCHELL AQUILA JOHNELL & MITCHELL ACACIA JONTRICE MINOR
$560,960134894 $175,813DAVIS FAMILY TRUST
$177,620141188 $173,679MAXIE DEKEISHA S
$162,380144914 $162,380WOLFORD CHERYL
$238,050148418 $146,920HOLMES ALBERT & TREVINO ANNA
$218,69098362 $146,740ROSS JOHNNIE J ETUX BELINDA
$142,820170778 $142,820MCFARLAND MONA T & JARVIS K
$139,850177511 $139,850HENDERSON GLADYS
$218,160139622 $139,649MULHOLLAND DONNA

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA COUNTY FWD No4

State Code: <ALL>

$226,550168656 $226,550DIAZ GUILLERMO SOTO & BRANDY JO ANN
$191,6906956 $191,690DEJESUS SERGIO ETUX MARIA
$164,68036875 $164,680ACEVEDO JOSE D JR ETUX MELISSA
$132,58043437 $132,580PEREZ MARIA E
$149,34098905 $131,098DEJESUS RAYMOND JR ETUX MARIA
$129,400157993 $129,400CHAGOLLA ROJELIO ETUX PATRICIA
$145,50035638 $113,289GARCIA ROBERTO
$109,63085338 $98,900HERNANDEZ IGNACIO ETUX AURORA
$98,430143778 $98,430LUNA MARTIN Q

$104,77085343 $96,278BARRERA JOSE CRUZ ETUX MARIA
$94,070152920 $94,070RICHARDS JAMES

$105,320155339 $91,586PRADO JAVIER ETUX JUANA D
$93,900117340 $88,275DEJESUS GILBERTO JR
$77,740137001 $77,740RIOS JULIO CESAR ETUX LUPE
$72,640173528 $72,640BARRERA MARK ANTHONY
$72,090155333 $72,090REYES ANDREA
$77,30043306 $71,994REYES LORENZO
$79,10033338 $70,456LUNA JOSE M JR ETUX MARIA
$75,260159377 $67,892SILVA FLOR I
$65,37025447 $65,370GONZALEZ MIGUEL I ETUX RAMONA

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA JR COLLEGE (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$167,338,655176246 $167,338,655BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$110,433,780177308 $110,433,780ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$97,292,920177420 $97,292,920ANGELINA FOREST PRODUCTS
$65,030,340177323 $47,905,094TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$29,542,110177398 $29,542,110NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
$29,515,800177384 $28,725,002GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$27,072,37046746 $27,072,370BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$22,545,580177377 $22,545,580UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$21,688,280177417 $21,688,280STERLING SITE ACCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
$18,041,500176247 $18,041,500BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.

$204,533,820134013 $16,311,560CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$16,268,890177349 $16,268,890CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$14,274,240169176 $14,274,240BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL LLC
$13,432,310128720 $13,432,310LUFKIN GKD PARTNERS LP
$13,029,950154504 $13,029,950BVMC LUFKIN LLC
$13,819,450177410 $12,733,579GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL P/B PRODUCTS
$15,172,040177385 $12,712,907GEORGIA PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC
$12,459,800144838 $12,459,800ARC LMLUFTEX001 LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CENTRAL ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$13,395,260177308 $13,395,260ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$12,076,100177323 $9,068,310TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$3,212,091176265 $3,212,091BRG LONE STAR LTD
$3,208,110177375 $3,208,110LUFTEX MANUFACTURING
$2,526,97050892 $2,491,970LEHMAN PIPE & STEEL
$1,847,540161492 $1,847,540HOUR OF POWER PRAYER MINITRIES INC
$1,794,950163141 $1,794,9502017 LUF TEX LEASE CO LLC
$1,729,67018918 $1,729,670HIGH POINTE PLAZA LTD
$1,621,310177325 $1,621,310WEST TEXAS LPG LLP
$1,408,320141380 $1,408,320WRIGHT TREE SERVICE
$2,165,55050402 $1,339,275SMITH BOBBY C ETUX JUNE
$1,223,260177349 $1,223,260CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$1,057,17062709 $1,057,170GRAY MEDIA GROUP, INC
$1,038,520177315 $1,038,520SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

$974,350128383 $974,350LUFKIN STORAGE PARTNERS LP
$971,09077088 $971,090THRASH DWIGHT ETUX WANDA

$1,826,95023900 $899,641HAMBRICK JAMES M ETUX SHERRI
$12,110,270134013 $887,079CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP

$883,80089036 $883,800EASLEY INC
$821,290171875 $821,290SHOOT SPRAY & RENT LTD

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF DIBOLL

State Code: <ALL>

$29,515,800177384 $28,725,002GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.
$13,819,450177410 $12,733,579GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL P/B PRODUCTS
$8,174,380167651 $8,174,380DIBOLL PIONEER CROSSING LLC
$6,400,000177352 $6,400,000GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PR BUILDINGS
$5,737,75024687 $5,737,750ATCO STRUCTURES USA INC
$4,723,250177308 $4,723,250ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$5,685,490177387 $4,324,162ATLAS ROOFING CORP
$3,044,530177377 $3,044,530UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$2,485,950177383 $2,485,950GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL BUILDINGS
$1,728,01043309 $1,728,010DEMCO MFG INC
$1,201,450177349 $1,201,450CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$1,394,350171736 $1,185,650DIBOLL DEVELOPMENT LLC
$1,169,20012424 $1,169,200WOODED ACRES APT L C
$1,164,690151149 $1,164,690OHI ASSET TX DIBOLL LLC
$1,122,410177365 $1,061,912GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$1,023,570162120 $1,023,570MHP MANAGER LLC

$937,470177366 $937,470ATLAS ROOFING CORP BUILDINGS
$920,100131263 $920,100ENOS WALTER ETUX TRACI
$910,870170102 $910,870WET 701 LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF HUDSON (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$3,893,660177308 $3,893,660ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$3,562,570151839 $3,562,570HUDSON GREEN/HUDSON MANOR
$3,295,080163144 $3,295,080PROVIDENCE TED TROUT DRIVE LP
$1,296,420168471 $1,296,420ELKHORN MESA LLC
$1,194,570148755 $1,194,570JJMR LLC
$1,101,440162120 $1,101,440MHP MANAGER LLC
$1,095,870128383 $1,095,870LUFKIN STORAGE PARTNERS LP

$979,560166213 $979,560CATRON PROPERTY MNGMT LLC
$893,540177349 $893,540CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$863,96086893 $863,960BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$845,670148734 $845,670DMM RENTALS LLC
$807,050161630 $807,050SOUTHSIDE BANK
$793,410170373 $793,410DRP EAST TEXAS PROPERTIES LLC
$766,830159713 $766,830MRS RENTALS LLC
$760,8402785 $760,840WHITLEY BILLY DEAN
$725,150158204 $725,150S & H SONS LLC
$678,430156497 $678,430MEADOWBROOK PLNDV TX LLC
$670,30022853 $670,300ANGELINA EXCAVATING INC
$756,880128510 $666,239RICHARDSON DWIGHT C & LUCY G REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
$662,090144940 $662,090C & M RACING & INVESTMENTS LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF HUNTINGTON (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$3,266,010163380 $3,266,010HUNTINGTON REHAB LLC
$3,076,790177308 $3,076,790ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$1,319,800171061 $1,319,800EVANS MARYLA GAIL MOREHEAD ETAL

$974,4606255 $964,863PALMER DAVID T ETUX DEBRA D
$1,190,27034363 $685,150SMYRNA LTD PARTNERSHIP

$637,11029173 $607,110LOWERY RANDALL D ETUX GEORGIA
$590,790162889 $590,790BUILT BY THOMPSON LLC
$563,35046746 $563,350BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$556,120123417 $556,120TEXAS STATE BANK JOAQUIN
$542,460139544 $542,460HUNTINGTON CHARGER PROPERTIES LLP
$515,780152904 $515,780WEBER TEXAS PROPERTIES LLC
$802,790158326 $445,710GILLESPIE AARON ETAL
$383,540172004 $383,540RICHARDS D REALTY LLC & RICHARDS A REALTY LLC
$383,250164546 $383,250HOOKS PETROLEUM INC
$365,74049946 $365,740U BANK
$358,860177324 $358,860VALOR TELECOM OF TEXAS LP
$394,03045436 $352,412DURAN MELBA JEWELL
$345,310124592 $345,310KINSLOW & KINSLOW INC
$375,21085585 $345,210MCMULLEN ROBERT DEAN
$345,090161424 $345,090CHAR LELAND

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF LUFKIN (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$34,048,080177308 $34,048,080ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$24,729,39046746 $24,729,390BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$13,974,110169176 $13,974,110BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL LLC
$13,432,310128720 $13,432,310LUFKIN GKD PARTNERS LP
$13,029,950154504 $13,029,950BVMC LUFKIN LLC
$15,172,040177385 $12,712,907GEORGIA PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC
$12,459,800144838 $12,459,800ARC LMLUFTEX001 LLC
$12,454,84024554 $12,454,840PINEYWOODS HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS LP
$11,846,2307405 $11,846,230LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC
$11,237,400177349 $11,237,400CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$11,072,850177356 $11,072,850LOCKHEED MARTIN
$10,397,25025460 $10,397,250PINEY WOODS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS LP
$10,123,19023720 $10,123,190WAL-MART REAL EST #140
$10,092,260153284 $9,875,248TFG LUFKIN LP
$9,196,990160098 $9,196,990ROCO SHADOW CREEK LLC
$8,702,600157866 $8,702,600PINNACLE SENIOR LIVING OF LUFKIN LLC
$8,596,860129772 $8,596,860BBL REAL ESTATE HOLDING LTD
$8,229,060177342 $8,229,060CONSOLIDATED COMM ENTERPRISE SVCS
$8,039,830159171 $8,039,830TVMCN LUFKIN LP

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF ZAVALLA

State Code: <ALL>

$1,193,90046746 $1,193,900BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$861,370177308 $861,370ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$353,930151151 $353,930NATIONWIDE MER CAR DG LLC
$408,660164898 $348,460CRAZY LADY LLC
$284,7507693 $255,797GUZMAN CARLOS ETUX CAROLYN
$229,370118493 $229,370TODD JOYCE
$199,7608908 $199,760HITCHCOCK JOEL ETUX CINDY A
$323,890121527 $177,347CRYER CRAIG STEVEN
$171,630154359 $171,630LIQUID POWER SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
$161,650160607 $161,650IORG JAMES LYNN JR
$183,37061728 $161,598MILLER HULON W
$149,320177324 $149,320VALOR TELECOM OF TEXAS LP
$141,700170828 $141,700WATERMAN LINDSAY M
$135,240150306 $135,240ONEAL JEFFERY SCOTT
$135,02033769 $135,020JONG ANNLOUISE KEIKO ETAL
$160,94095182 $134,645SPRAGUE W ROLAND ETUX PAMELA G
$127,440157442 $126,430WALKER DUSTIN HARLEY & REID JOJUANNA
$125,560119085 $125,560DOWERS CLAUDE ETUX BARBARA
$148,660163673 $123,517MANSFIELD BONNIE
$120,010128286 $120,010DOLGEN CORPORATION #10131

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : COLMESNEIL ISD(FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$71,5009831 $71,500OSBORNE GERALDINE SIMPSON
$68,940177347 $68,940AMERICAN TOWER MANAGEMENT INC TX
$55,800168868 $55,800MOTT DANNY D & COLLIER KATHY S

$552,84094535 $54,190BOYKIN J B ESTATE
$37,850136944 $37,850DAVIS HELEN ETAL
$37,850155731 $37,850WOMACK STEPHEN M
$37,850141777 $37,850PETTIES DWIGHT VANCE ETAL
$36,32062654 $36,320RUNNELLS J S EST
$33,280164473 $33,280BENNETT CHRISTOPHER D & SAMANTHA
$32,740139739 $32,740BUNKLEY FAMILY TRUST
$32,740156309 $32,740COOK VEATRICE A GIPSON ETAL
$32,7409836 $32,740LEON JACQULA TATUM ETAL
$32,740130219 $32,740BUNKLEY KAREN A ETAL

$430,130157431 $32,320DONOVAN RICHARD & BONNIE REV TRUST
$24,00059494 $24,000LOWE G C
$18,19027458 $18,190BOYKIN CLARA
$13,780177378 $13,780FIBERLIGHT LLC
$4,500177305 $4,500KN TELECOMMUNICATIONS

$30,430158575 $4,290ZABALA TITO OCTAVIO
$3,850177304 $3,850JASPER-NEWTON ELECTRIC COOP

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : DIBOLL ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$29,515,800177384 $28,831,351GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.
$20,938,380177323 $15,259,187TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$13,819,450177410 $12,787,423GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL P/B PRODUCTS
$8,763,120177308 $8,763,120ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$8,174,380167651 $8,174,380DIBOLL PIONEER CROSSING LLC
$7,613,270177377 $7,613,270UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$6,400,000177352 $6,400,000GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PR BUILDINGS
$5,737,75024687 $5,737,750ATCO STRUCTURES USA INC
$5,685,490177387 $5,561,035ATLAS ROOFING CORP

$45,079,550134013 $3,765,659CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$2,485,950177383 $2,485,950GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL BUILDINGS
$2,268,130177398 $2,268,130NATURAL GAS PIPELINE

$21,597,410165158 $1,869,200CROWN PINE REALTY I INC
$1,728,01043309 $1,728,010DEMCO MFG INC
$1,726,840177325 $1,726,840WEST TEXAS LPG LLP
$4,749,020150295 $1,724,760GEORGIA PACIFIC PANEL PRODUCTS LLC
$1,564,26096449 $1,564,260ANDREWS LEASING (TRANSPORT)
$1,421,290167483 $1,421,290LUFKIN 3 MC HOLDINGS LLC
$1,392,740177349 $1,392,740CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : HUDSON ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$26,566,950177308 $26,566,950ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$27,046,090177323 $19,845,651TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$12,459,800144838 $12,459,800ARC LMLUFTEX001 LLC
$11,072,850177356 $11,072,850LOCKHEED MARTIN
$6,894,330171454 $6,894,330REVA TEXAS GSA MEDICAL DST
$4,029,650158496 $4,029,650CYPRESSBROOK WEST FRANK LP
$3,562,570151839 $3,562,570HUDSON GREEN/HUDSON MANOR
$3,295,080163144 $3,295,080PROVIDENCE TED TROUT DRIVE LP
$3,081,200143780 $3,081,200LUFKIN PC LLC
$2,562,22030637 $2,562,220LUFKIN CARE CENTER LTD
$2,508,920167510 $2,508,920MUDRA LUFKIN LLC
$1,974,93086749 $1,974,930COBURN SUPPLY CO
$1,752,800143598 $1,752,800J J FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
$2,757,310150163 $1,682,746BELT BRANDON ETUX HAYLEE
$1,627,670177349 $1,627,670CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$1,633,080168471 $1,578,027ELKHORN MESA LLC
$1,500,950162120 $1,500,950MHP MANAGER LLC
$1,226,700132682 $1,226,700SHAR-1 LP
$1,194,570148755 $1,194,570JJMR LLC
$1,190,650177325 $1,190,650WEST TEXAS LPG LLP

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : HUNTINGTON ISD (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$75,909,894176246 $75,909,894BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$10,767,700177308 $10,767,700ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$9,266,289176247 $9,266,289BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP

$63,402,430134013 $4,652,740CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$3,410,770177301 $3,410,770HOUSTON PIPELINE CO LP
$3,266,010163380 $3,266,010HUNTINGTON REHAB LLC
$2,622,580128691 $2,622,580PINEY WOODS SANITATION INC
$1,592,577176606 $1,592,577BP AMERICA PRODUCTION-UNLEASED MIN
$1,543,7906255 $1,345,317PALMER DAVID T ETUX DEBRA D
$1,319,800171061 $1,319,800EVANS MARYLA GAIL MOREHEAD ETAL
$3,739,4606766 $1,174,820LOGGINS ALLEN JR
$1,064,060177324 $1,064,060VALOR TELECOM OF TEXAS LP
$1,735,450121106 $1,063,538REYNOLDS SHIRLEY ALLISON
$2,895,21034363 $836,940SMYRNA LTD PARTNERSHIP
$9,482,780147541 $768,850HSH HIGHWAY 103 EAST LLC

$766,4208371 $766,420MCDONALD MARVIN
$748,4806413 $748,480MOREHEAD MORRIS DEAN
$724,270167241 $724,270JOHNSON EVERETT WAYNE SR (JOAN ) EST
$720,010164333 $720,010CARROWAY FUNERAL HOME LTD

$1,873,930159221 $715,040LOWERY MELODY

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : LUFKIN ISD (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$97,292,920177420 $97,292,920ANGELINA FOREST PRODUCTS
$91,428,761176246 $91,428,761BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$48,021,830177308 $48,021,830ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$27,272,160177398 $27,272,160NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
$24,666,05046746 $24,666,050BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$21,688,280177417 $21,688,280STERLING SITE ACCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
$14,932,310177377 $14,932,310UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$14,274,240169176 $14,274,240BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL LLC
$13,432,310128720 $13,432,310LUFKIN GKD PARTNERS LP
$13,029,950154504 $13,029,950BVMC LUFKIN LLC
$15,172,040177385 $12,712,907GEORGIA PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC
$12,454,84024554 $12,454,840PINEYWOODS HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS LP
$11,846,2307405 $11,846,230LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC
$11,457,220177349 $11,457,220CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$10,397,25025460 $10,397,250PINEY WOODS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS LP
$10,123,19023720 $10,123,190WAL-MART REAL EST #140
$10,092,260153284 $10,092,260TFG LUFKIN LP
$9,869,970177422 $9,869,970AMP ANGELINA LLC
$9,196,990160098 $9,196,990ROCO SHADOW CREEK LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : WELLS ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$4,969,780177323 $3,731,963TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$769,57086893 $769,570BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$572,740159856 $572,740BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS EXPRESS #13
$929,070144316 $547,250MORTON KIMBERLY FROEBEL
$422,390170760 $422,390RICHARDSON DAVID B
$599,58028388 $395,430LAVIOLETTE STANFORD JAY ETUX CHRISTINA LEIGH
$274,410177308 $274,410ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

$1,003,51057533 $249,857SMITH AMBER I (SUE)
$259,53039541 $189,045SESSIONS JOEL & SUE SESSIONS
$175,977176265 $175,977BRG LONE STAR LTD
$181,01010567 $149,637TURNER WENDELL W ETUX DIEDRA D
$133,320167043 $133,320DENNIS BOBBY
$197,59037970 $115,482FLOWERS CHARLES R
$248,22038030 $114,660MCKNIGHT CURTIS LYNN ETUX BARBARA
$97,85024303 $97,850JORDAN ANN

$136,67026435 $96,005RAY BILLY W ETUX FREDA
$91,660164819 $91,660BURNS KRISTA ROUSE ETAL

$139,95095433 $91,115MONTES JUDY HICKS JOHNSON
$89,660162833 $89,660HAMILTON JOLYNN CRAVEN

$113,880158261 $88,629WOOD KEVIN

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ZAVALLA ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$59,622,340134013 $5,110,050CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$2,644,510177308 $2,644,510ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$2,447,08048858 $2,447,080TX AIRSTREAM HARBOR
$1,606,370177301 $1,606,370HOUSTON PIPELINE CO LP
$1,193,90046746 $1,193,900BROOKSHIRE BROS INC

$13,108,080131526 $1,179,450RAYONIER FOREST RESOURCES LP
$1,069,000165198 $1,069,000WARREN JIM ROSS

$950,960177299 $950,960GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO LP
$829,730169818 $829,730VANLUE JAMES DUKE EST
$790,350150326 $790,350ROXIE POINT INVESTMENTS II LP
$775,500177304 $775,500JASPER-NEWTON ELECTRIC COOP

$8,649,580143039 $700,130PINEYWOODS EAST TEXAS INV PRTNRS LLC
$662,770139751 $662,770WILD VINES LP

$5,311,61029230 $600,960MARTINDALE LAND & CATTLE CO
$579,860159792 $579,860SPEARS ERIKA J
$614,430164898 $554,230CRAZY LADY LLC
$528,200177324 $528,200VALOR TELECOM OF TEXAS LP
$511,260177310 $511,260PALINE PIPELINE CO
$661,79016804 $509,600BRINSON TIMOTHY L ETUX IVY
$451,110166471 $451,110HOLCOMB ANTHONY J & CHRISTEN E

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA COUNTY (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$393,242,870621 $0U S A NATIONAL FORESTS
$204,533,820134013 $16,311,560CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$167,338,655176246 $167,338,655BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$110,433,780177308 $110,433,780ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$106,682,010119056 $0U S A CORPS OF ENGINEER
$97,292,920177420 $97,292,920ANGELINA FOREST PRODUCTS
$65,030,340177323 $47,905,094TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$44,541,230165158 $3,852,030CROWN PINE REALTY I INC
$36,489,18027274 $0HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CITY OF DIBOLL
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$32,014,67039242 $0CITY OF LUFKIN
$29,542,110177398 $29,542,110NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
$29,515,800177384 $28,725,002GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$27,072,37046746 $27,072,370BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$23,632,910131526 $1,923,820RAYONIER FOREST RESOURCES LP
$22,545,580177377 $22,545,580UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$21,688,280177417 $21,688,280STERLING SITE ACCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
$18,041,500176247 $18,041,500BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP
$17,405,960143039 $1,340,460PINEYWOODS EAST TEXAS INV PRTNRS LLC
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA COUNTY FWD No1

State Code: <ALL>

$909,56036878 $773,889HUNT DARIAN ETUX CATHY
$719,650177298 $719,650ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
$655,830177308 $655,830ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$560,960134894 $175,813DAVIS FAMILY TRUST
$544,760164891 $352,920BELL DERON & TAMMY R
$536,95078378 $266,348FROST GARY EUGENE ETUX KAREN
$519,82080881 $0NEW HOPE CHAPEL
$449,34045759 $37,287KENNERLY MICHAEL S
$424,10040434 $15,710EDDINGS JOE ED
$412,660177301 $412,660HOUSTON PIPELINE CO LP
$407,54041039 $0MEMORIAL CHAPEL C M E
$307,880169903 $307,880STRICKLAND KEVIN PROPERTIES LLC
$303,620141055 $254,915HUNT A J JR
$286,260129805 $0CHURCH OF THE LORD JESUS CHRIST OF THE APOSTOLIC FAITH
$282,720128299 $123,812CLARADY BARBARA MARIE
$281,92040460 $9,390RUSH DON N & PATRICIA D
$277,990166869 $15,650MOULTRIE HORACE ETAL
$277,6007483 $277,600HAWKINS ALVIN C
$266,560163035 $266,560SKINNER TOMMY
$258,55041094 $0MT PLEASANT BAPTIST

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA COUNTY FWD No4

State Code: <ALL>

$226,550168656 $226,550DIAZ GUILLERMO SOTO & BRANDY JO ANN
$191,6906956 $191,690DEJESUS SERGIO ETUX MARIA
$164,68036875 $164,680ACEVEDO JOSE D JR ETUX MELISSA
$149,34098905 $131,098DEJESUS RAYMOND JR ETUX MARIA
$145,50035638 $113,289GARCIA ROBERTO
$132,58043437 $132,580PEREZ MARIA E
$129,400157993 $129,400CHAGOLLA ROJELIO ETUX PATRICIA
$109,63085338 $98,900HERNANDEZ IGNACIO ETUX AURORA
$105,320155339 $91,586PRADO JAVIER ETUX JUANA D
$104,77085343 $96,278BARRERA JOSE CRUZ ETUX MARIA
$98,430143778 $98,430LUNA MARTIN Q
$94,070152920 $94,070RICHARDS JAMES
$93,900117340 $88,275DEJESUS GILBERTO JR
$82,230124812 $57,332FUENTES TOMAS
$79,10033338 $70,456LUNA JOSE M JR ETUX MARIA
$77,740137001 $77,740RIOS JULIO CESAR ETUX LUPE
$77,30043306 $71,994REYES LORENZO
$75,260159377 $67,892SILVA FLOR I
$74,15018043 $64,262PALOMINO OMAR
$72,640173528 $72,640BARRERA MARK ANTHONY

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : ANGELINA JR COLLEGE (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$393,242,870621 $0U S A NATIONAL FORESTS
$204,533,820134013 $16,311,560CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$167,338,655176246 $167,338,655BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$110,433,780177308 $110,433,780ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$106,682,010119056 $0U S A CORPS OF ENGINEER
$97,292,920177420 $97,292,920ANGELINA FOREST PRODUCTS
$65,030,340177323 $47,905,094TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$44,541,230165158 $3,852,030CROWN PINE REALTY I INC
$36,489,18027274 $0HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CITY OF DIBOLL
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$32,014,67039242 $0CITY OF LUFKIN
$29,542,110177398 $29,542,110NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
$29,515,800177384 $28,725,002GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$27,072,37046746 $27,072,370BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$23,632,910131526 $1,923,820RAYONIER FOREST RESOURCES LP
$22,545,580177377 $22,545,580UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$21,688,280177417 $21,688,280STERLING SITE ACCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
$18,041,500176247 $18,041,500BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP
$17,405,960143039 $1,340,460PINEYWOODS EAST TEXAS INV PRTNRS LLC
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CENTRAL ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$13,395,260177308 $13,395,260ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$12,110,270134013 $887,079CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$12,076,100177323 $9,068,310TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$5,321,08017679 $539,180BELL JIM GORDON & NAOMI ELISE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
$4,592,550124552 $388,380BRUSHY CREEK TIMBER XII LLC
$3,212,091176265 $3,212,091BRG LONE STAR LTD
$3,208,110177375 $3,208,110LUFTEX MANUFACTURING
$2,924,63095395 $0OQUINN BAPTIST CHURCH
$2,906,27043000 $0CLAWSON ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH
$2,526,97050892 $2,491,970LEHMAN PIPE & STEEL
$2,518,01050916 $396,900R T COMPANY
$2,165,55050402 $1,339,275SMITH BOBBY C ETUX JUNE
$1,934,8406766 $372,760LOGGINS ALLEN JR
$1,870,39040326 $271,070MOORE BROS CONST CO
$1,859,450168482 $190,660LOOKE FARMS LLC
$1,847,540161492 $1,847,540HOUR OF POWER PRAYER MINITRIES INC
$1,826,95023900 $899,641HAMBRICK JAMES M ETUX SHERRI
$1,799,960166842 $152,400SMITH BOBBY C & JUNE
$1,798,960120462 $609,390OATES DENNIS W
$1,794,950163141 $1,794,9502017 LUF TEX LEASE CO LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF DIBOLL

State Code: <ALL>

$36,489,18027274 $0HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CITY OF DIBOLL
$29,515,800177384 $28,725,002GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.
$13,819,450177410 $12,733,579GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL P/B PRODUCTS
$10,107,00017677 $0TEXAS PUBLIC FINANCE AUTHORITY
$8,174,380167651 $8,174,380DIBOLL PIONEER CROSSING LLC
$6,400,000177352 $6,400,000GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PR BUILDINGS
$5,737,75024687 $5,737,750ATCO STRUCTURES USA INC
$5,685,490177387 $4,324,162ATLAS ROOFING CORP
$5,243,98025745 $0CITY OF DIBOLL
$4,723,250177308 $4,723,250ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$3,044,530177377 $3,044,530UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$2,485,950177383 $2,485,950GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL BUILDINGS
$1,953,80028895 $0T L L TEMPLE MEMORIAL LIBRARY
$1,728,01043309 $1,728,010DEMCO MFG INC
$1,483,54026845 $0DIBOLL ISD
$1,394,350171736 $1,185,650DIBOLL DEVELOPMENT LLC
$1,345,08043299 $0FIRST UNITED METH-DIBOLL
$1,201,450177349 $1,201,450CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$1,169,20012424 $1,169,200WOODED ACRES APT L C

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF HUDSON (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$3,893,660177308 $3,893,660ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$3,562,570151839 $3,562,570HUDSON GREEN/HUDSON MANOR
$3,295,080163144 $3,295,080PROVIDENCE TED TROUT DRIVE LP
$1,962,46059099 $0HUDSON IND SCHOOL DIST
$1,820,90084881 $0PROVIDENCE CHURCH
$1,357,02016296 $0MT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH
$1,296,420168471 $1,296,420ELKHORN MESA LLC
$1,194,570148755 $1,194,570JJMR LLC
$1,144,39054436 $0TEXAS AG EXP STATION
$1,101,440162120 $1,101,440MHP MANAGER LLC
$1,095,870128383 $1,095,870LUFKIN STORAGE PARTNERS LP

$979,560166213 $979,560CATRON PROPERTY MNGMT LLC
$893,540177349 $893,540CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$863,96086893 $863,960BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$845,670148734 $845,670DMM RENTALS LLC
$807,050161630 $807,050SOUTHSIDE BANK
$793,410170373 $793,410DRP EAST TEXAS PROPERTIES LLC
$766,830159713 $766,830MRS RENTALS LLC
$760,8402785 $760,840WHITLEY BILLY DEAN
$756,880128510 $666,239RICHARDSON DWIGHT C & LUCY G REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF HUNTINGTON (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$6,989,45066469 $0HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON
$3,266,010163380 $3,266,010HUNTINGTON REHAB LLC
$3,076,790177308 $3,076,790ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$2,005,69054188 $0CITY OF HUNTINGTON
$1,319,800171061 $1,319,800EVANS MARYLA GAIL MOREHEAD ETAL
$1,285,85055929 $0HUNTINGTON I S D
$1,199,22049540 $0HUNTINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
$1,190,27034363 $685,150SMYRNA LTD PARTNERSHIP

$974,4606255 $964,863PALMER DAVID T ETUX DEBRA D
$939,530168811 $0NEW BEGINNINGS CHURCH OF HUNTINGTON
$847,660132323 $0FOUR WAY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT
$802,790158326 $445,710GILLESPIE AARON ETAL
$680,87080507 $0HUNTINGTON CHURCH OF CHRIST
$670,66026687 $0NEW LIFE UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH
$637,11029173 $607,110LOWERY RANDALL D ETUX GEORGIA
$606,96051787 $0MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
$590,790162889 $590,790BUILT BY THOMPSON LLC
$563,35046746 $563,350BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$556,120123417 $556,120TEXAS STATE BANK JOAQUIN
$542,460139544 $542,460HUNTINGTON CHARGER PROPERTIES LLP

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF LUFKIN (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$34,048,080177308 $34,048,080ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$26,844,08039242 $0CITY OF LUFKIN
$24,729,39046746 $24,729,390BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$15,172,040177385 $12,712,907GEORGIA PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC
$14,471,37023638 $0EAST TEXAS BEHAVIORAL RESOURCES INC
$13,974,110169176 $13,974,110BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL LLC
$13,432,310128720 $13,432,310LUFKIN GKD PARTNERS LP
$13,029,950154504 $13,029,950BVMC LUFKIN LLC
$12,459,800144838 $12,459,800ARC LMLUFTEX001 LLC
$12,454,84024554 $12,454,840PINEYWOODS HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS LP
$11,846,2307405 $11,846,230LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC
$11,237,400177349 $11,237,400CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$11,072,850177356 $11,072,850LOCKHEED MARTIN
$10,443,36022973 $7,579,629ATKINSON CANDY CO
$10,397,25025460 $10,397,250PINEY WOODS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS LP
$10,123,19023720 $10,123,190WAL-MART REAL EST #140
$10,092,260153284 $9,875,248TFG LUFKIN LP
$9,646,77044084 $0STATE HIGHWAY DEPT
$9,196,990160098 $9,196,990ROCO SHADOW CREEK LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : CITY OF ZAVALLA

State Code: <ALL>

$4,060,51072681 $0FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH ZAVALLA
$1,527,2706092 $0SOLID ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
$1,193,90046746 $1,193,900BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$1,126,94016061 $0FIRST UNITED PENTCOSTAL ZAVALLA

$861,370177308 $861,370ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$644,560134013 $56,990CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$601,24046618 $0CITY OF ZAVALLA
$408,660164898 $348,460CRAZY LADY LLC
$353,930151151 $353,930NATIONWIDE MER CAR DG LLC
$323,890121527 $177,347CRYER CRAIG STEVEN
$287,65062384 $0ZAVALLA IND SCHOOL DIST
$284,7507693 $255,797GUZMAN CARLOS ETUX CAROLYN
$229,370118493 $229,370TODD JOYCE
$199,7608908 $199,760HITCHCOCK JOEL ETUX CINDY A
$191,020157980 $0DITTERLINE EUNICE I LIVING TRUST
$186,080173171 $81,040RASH DUSTIN ETUX REGAN
$183,37061728 $161,598MILLER HULON W
$171,630154359 $171,630LIQUID POWER SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
$161,650160607 $161,650IORG JAMES LYNN JR
$160,94095182 $134,645SPRAGUE W ROLAND ETUX PAMELA G

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : COLMESNEIL ISD(FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$10,951,630621 $0U S A NATIONAL FORESTS
$552,84094535 $54,190BOYKIN J B ESTATE
$430,130157431 $32,320DONOVAN RICHARD & BONNIE REV TRUST
$71,5009831 $71,500OSBORNE GERALDINE SIMPSON
$68,940177347 $68,940AMERICAN TOWER MANAGEMENT INC TX
$62,00029385 $0NATURAL AREA PRESERVATION ASSOC INC
$55,800168868 $55,800MOTT DANNY D & COLLIER KATHY S
$37,850155731 $37,850WOMACK STEPHEN M
$37,850141777 $37,850PETTIES DWIGHT VANCE ETAL
$37,850136944 $37,850DAVIS HELEN ETAL
$36,32062654 $36,320RUNNELLS J S EST
$33,280164473 $33,280BENNETT CHRISTOPHER D & SAMANTHA
$32,740156309 $32,740COOK VEATRICE A GIPSON ETAL
$32,740139739 $32,740BUNKLEY FAMILY TRUST
$32,7409836 $32,740LEON JACQULA TATUM ETAL
$32,740130219 $32,740BUNKLEY KAREN A ETAL
$30,430158575 $4,290ZABALA TITO OCTAVIO
$24,00059494 $24,000LOWE G C
$18,19027458 $18,190BOYKIN CLARA
$13,780177378 $13,780FIBERLIGHT LLC

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : DIBOLL ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$45,079,550134013 $3,765,659CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$36,489,18027274 $0HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CITY OF DIBOLL
$29,515,800177384 $28,831,351GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS
$21,597,410165158 $1,869,200CROWN PINE REALTY I INC
$20,938,380177323 $15,259,187TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$17,270,590177307 $17,270,590HEXION INC.
$13,819,450177410 $12,787,423GEORGIA-PACIFIC PANEL P/B PRODUCTS
$10,503,310131526 $722,850RAYONIER FOREST RESOURCES LP
$10,107,00017677 $0TEXAS PUBLIC FINANCE AUTHORITY
$8,763,120177308 $8,763,120ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$8,756,380143039 $640,330PINEYWOODS EAST TEXAS INV PRTNRS LLC
$8,174,380167651 $8,174,380DIBOLL PIONEER CROSSING LLC
$7,613,270177377 $7,613,270UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$6,736,030140513 $361,260SBRJWM LTD ETAL
$6,400,000177352 $6,400,000GEORGIA PACIFIC WOOD PR BUILDINGS
$6,174,48050619 $378,120JOHNSON INTL MATERIALS INC
$5,737,75024687 $5,737,750ATCO STRUCTURES USA INC
$5,697,69025745 $0CITY OF DIBOLL
$5,685,490177387 $5,561,035ATLAS ROOFING CORP
$4,887,10024744 $0ANGELINA COUNTY

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : HUDSON ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$27,046,090177323 $19,845,651TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$26,566,950177308 $26,566,950ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$12,459,800144838 $12,459,800ARC LMLUFTEX001 LLC
$11,072,850177356 $11,072,850LOCKHEED MARTIN
$7,949,520165158 $641,774CROWN PINE REALTY I INC
$7,557,660170123 $858,110PINE ISLAND INC
$6,894,330171454 $6,894,330REVA TEXAS GSA MEDICAL DST
$5,321,410130161 $599,733BONNER FARMS LTD
$4,824,690134013 $344,349CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$4,577,090136621 $48,420CHURCH ON THE ROCK - LUFKIN INC
$4,029,650158496 $4,029,650CYPRESSBROOK WEST FRANK LP
$3,900,320168409 $319,498VINES DAVID FRANCIS & MARTHA SPIVEY VINES
$3,562,570151839 $3,562,570HUDSON GREEN/HUDSON MANOR
$3,295,080163144 $3,295,080PROVIDENCE TED TROUT DRIVE LP
$3,240,17010560 $380,426BROWN/TRUEHEART LTD
$3,087,58099589 $700,504VINES DAVID F SR ETUX MARTHA
$3,081,200143780 $3,081,200LUFKIN PC LLC
$2,809,480162373 $551,878CORLEY FAMILY TRUST
$2,797,4103890 $0KELTYS FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
$2,757,310150163 $1,682,746BELT BRANDON ETUX HAYLEE

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : HUNTINGTON ISD (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$75,909,894176246 $75,909,894BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$63,402,430134013 $4,652,740CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$46,406,250119056 $0U S A CORPS OF ENGINEER
$21,782,830621 $0U S A NATIONAL FORESTS
$10,767,700177308 $10,767,700ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$9,482,780147541 $768,850HSH HIGHWAY 103 EAST LLC
$9,266,289176247 $9,266,289BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP
$6,989,45066469 $0HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON
$5,035,160165158 $542,500CROWN PINE REALTY I INC
$3,739,4606766 $1,174,820LOGGINS ALLEN JR
$3,410,770177301 $3,410,770HOUSTON PIPELINE CO LP
$3,266,010163380 $3,266,010HUNTINGTON REHAB LLC
$3,124,39056508 $666,206NERREN KENNY
$3,049,69056474 $344,010CASTLEBERRY WILLIE B JR
$2,895,21034363 $836,940SMYRNA LTD PARTNERSHIP
$2,622,580128691 $2,622,580PINEY WOODS SANITATION INC
$2,439,42022853 $470,790ANGELINA EXCAVATING INC
$2,338,1209120 $215,220DENWARA INVESTMENTS LTD
$2,282,480142467 $123,690FLOURNOY VOSS TIMBER HOLDINGS LP
$2,210,500144142 $154,790NERREN ADAM C

True Automation, Inc.



2021Year:

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Taxable ValueMarket Value

For Entity : LUFKIN ISD (FP)

State Code: <ALL>

$97,292,920177420 $97,292,920ANGELINA FOREST PRODUCTS
$91,428,761176246 $91,428,761BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
$48,021,830177308 $48,021,830ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$34,411,560177407 $33,606,124PILGRIM INDUSTRIES INC
$31,723,18039242 $0CITY OF LUFKIN
$27,272,160177398 $27,272,160NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
$24,666,05046746 $24,666,050BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$21,688,280177417 $21,688,280STERLING SITE ACCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
$18,292,000134013 $1,471,071CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$15,172,040177385 $12,712,907GEORGIA PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC
$14,932,310177377 $14,932,310UNION PACIFIC RR CO
$14,274,240169176 $14,274,240BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL LLC
$13,432,310128720 $13,432,310LUFKIN GKD PARTNERS LP
$13,057,83023638 $0EAST TEXAS BEHAVIORAL RESOURCES INC
$13,029,950154504 $13,029,950BVMC LUFKIN LLC
$12,454,84024554 $12,454,840PINEYWOODS HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS LP
$11,846,2307405 $11,846,230LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC
$11,457,220177349 $11,457,220CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF TX
$10,443,36022973 $7,579,629ATKINSON CANDY CO
$10,397,25025460 $10,397,250PINEY WOODS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS LP

True Automation, Inc.
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For Entity : WELLS ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$4,969,780177323 $3,731,963TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
$1,231,330134013 $82,561CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$1,003,51057533 $249,857SMITH AMBER I (SUE)

$929,070144316 $547,250MORTON KIMBERLY FROEBEL
$769,57086893 $769,570BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$713,53032844 $30,100SESSIONS J LTD
$599,58028388 $395,430LAVIOLETTE STANFORD JAY ETUX CHRISTINA LEIGH
$572,740159856 $572,740BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS EXPRESS #13
$426,59037951 $60,811TURNER WENDELL W SR
$422,390170760 $422,390RICHARDSON DAVID B
$382,260159305 $30,300SESSIONS CRAIG ELDON ETAL
$375,840127638 $13,180SESSIONS GALE B & SHIRLEY A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
$319,320158235 $73,814HARTMANN DOROTHY
$274,410177308 $274,410ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$259,53039541 $189,045SESSIONS JOEL & SUE SESSIONS
$248,22038030 $114,660MCKNIGHT CURTIS LYNN ETUX BARBARA
$237,130164676 $12,430SALTZMAN ROBERT & KELLSEY LYNN
$231,73042309 $72,125YOUNG MATILDA LEOMA RUBY
$197,59037970 $115,482FLOWERS CHARLES R
$187,500161546 $8,230ENRIGHT JASON ROBERT & MORGAN L
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For Entity : ZAVALLA ISD

State Code: <ALL>

$360,434,780621 $0U S A NATIONAL FORESTS
$59,622,340134013 $5,110,050CROWN PINE TIMBER 1 LP
$54,947,460119056 $0U S A CORPS OF ENGINEER
$13,108,080131526 $1,179,450RAYONIER FOREST RESOURCES LP
$8,649,580143039 $700,130PINEYWOODS EAST TEXAS INV PRTNRS LLC
$5,311,61029230 $600,960MARTINDALE LAND & CATTLE CO
$4,060,51072681 $0FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH ZAVALLA
$2,764,81033601 $396,880CAMPBELL MICHAEL LANE TRUST
$2,644,510177308 $2,644,510ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$2,447,08048858 $2,447,080TX AIRSTREAM HARBOR
$2,356,560154745 $249,3302007 JDR LTD
$2,309,98099678 $0LAKEWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH
$1,959,710101007 $432,603RENFRO JOYCE JUNE
$1,606,370177301 $1,606,370HOUSTON PIPELINE CO LP
$1,527,2706092 $0SOLID ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
$1,420,76050619 $134,260JOHNSON INTL MATERIALS INC
$1,326,68013849 $54,290MARTINDALE L H
$1,193,90046746 $1,193,900BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
$1,126,94016061 $0FIRST UNITED PENTCOSTAL ZAVALLA
$1,111,170148678 $324,550MATHERNE JASON E ETUX HOLLY A

True Automation, Inc.
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